
Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards - Woodpecker National Rally

1 103 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 Ford Escort RS 0:47:24 7
2 108 George Lepley/Dale Bowen F3 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:47:35 0:11 8
3 102 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:15 0:51 11

Category 1 Award - Woodpecker National Rally

1 195 Terry Cree/Ricardo Shores B2 Mini Cooper S 0:59:37 80

Category 2 Award - Woodpecker National Rally

1 130 Rory McCann/Paul McCann C2 Hillman Avenger 0:52:17 36

Category 3 Award - Woodpecker National Rally

1 111 Gareth James/Steffan Evans D5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:10 15

Category 4a Award - Woodpecker National Rally

No finisher eligible

Category 4b Award - Woodpecker National Rally

No finisher eligible

Category K Award - Woodpecker National Rally

1 104 Nick Elliott/Dave Price G1 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:48:30 12

Category H Award - Woodpecker National Rally

1 139 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby H2 Mercedes 190E 16V 0:54:35 57

Overall Awards - Woodpecker Interclub Rally

1 4 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:05 1
2 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 Ford Fiesta 0:45:08 0:03 2
3 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:26 0:21 3

Two Wheel Drive under 1400cc

1 158 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C Nissan Micra 0:53:05 39

Two Wheel Drive over 1400cc

1 110 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:11 16

Class RF1.4

No finisher eligible

Class RF2.0

1 198 B/b Daniel Shalev/Shannon Turnbull RF2.0 Ford Fiesta 0:59:58 81

Class 1400S

1 160 B Chris Bush/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 40

Class 1400C

1 156 B Ashley Francis-Adams/Tudor Jenkins 1400C Nissan Micra 0:54:01 50

Class R2

1 116 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 Opel Adam 0:49:14 17

Class B10

1 145 B Ben Cree/Robert Wiggins B10 Opel Corsa D 0:53:54 48

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B11

1 118 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones B11 Ford Escort G3 0:49:24 18

Class B12

1 115 Mike Brown Brown Jr/Aled Davies B12 BMW Compact M3 0:50:02 21

Class B13

1 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:32 4

Class B14

1 8 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:28 5

Class B15

No finisher eligible

Class H1/2

1 125 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:20 31

Class H3/4

1 131 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:11 52

Best 60 & Worcs MC Crew (both members since 1/3/2023)

1 31 Matt Pearce/Dood Pearce B13 Subaru Impreza 0:53:54 49

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Positions

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker National Rally

1 103 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 1 Ford Escort RS 0:47:24 0:47:24
2 108 George Lepley/Dale Bowen F3 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:47:35 0:47:35 0:11 
3 102 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:15 0:48:15 0:51 
4 104 Nick Elliott/Dave Price G1 1 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:48:30 0:48:30 1:06 
5 111 Gareth James/Steffan Evans D5 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:46 
6 106 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:57 0:49:57 2:33 
7 119 Will Onions/Dave Williams D5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:50:20 0:50:20 2:56 
8 114 Richard Gough/Jez Rogers D5 6 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 3:42 
9 130 Rory McCann/Paul McCann C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:52:17 0:52:17 4:53 

10 123 Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:58 0:52:58 5:34 
11 153 Tony Thompson/Matthew Thompson D5 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 5:59 
12 140 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 8 Ford Escort 0:53:26 0:53:26 6:02 
13 134 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C5 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:53 0:53:53 6:29 
14 148 David Dobson/Brian Hodgson D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26 0:54:26 7:02 
15 139 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby H2 1 Mercedes 190E 16V 0:54:35 0:54:35 7:11 
16 155 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:51 0:54:51 7:27 
17 164 Richard Aczel/Allan Harryman D5 9 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 7:27 
18 146 Jason Gardner/Kevin Lane D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:54:55 0:54:55 7:31 
19 133 Chris Davies/Remy Thomissen H1 1 Ford Escort 0:55:15 0:55:15 7:51 
20 152 Mike Reed/John Millington D3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:07 0:56:07 8:43 
21 163 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 8:46 
22 170 Mark Tugwell/Debora Tugwell C2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:50 0:56:50 9:26 
23 178 John Williams/Gethin Sollis C2 3 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:55 0:57:55 10:31 
24 181 John Brazier/Damian Bird H2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:58:09 0:58:09 10:45 
25 177 Ron Morgan/Sion Jones D5 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:37 0:58:37 11:13 
26 195 Terry Cree/Ricardo Shores B2 1 Mini Cooper S 0:59:37 0:59:37 12:13 

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally

1 4 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:05 0:45:05
2 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:08 0:45:08 0:03 
3 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:26 0:45:26 0:21 
4 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:32 0:45:32 0:27 
5 8 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:28 0:46:28 1:23 
6 10 B/b Ian Bainbridge/Will Atkins B14 4 Volkswagen Polo 0:46:53 0:46:53 1:48 
7 15 B/b Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:52 0:47:52 2:47 
8 12 Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:14 0:48:14 3:09 
9 17 Simon Rogers/James How B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:06 0:49:06 4:01 

10 14 B/b Daníel Sigurdarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:08 0:49:08 4:03 
11 110 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:11 0:49:11 4:06 
12 116 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 1 Opel Adam 0:49:14 0:49:14 4:09 
13 118 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:49:24 0:49:24 4:19 
14 16 B Steve Pawson/Liam Whiteley B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:53 0:49:53 4:48 
15 115 Mike Brown Brown Jr/Aled Davies B12 1 BMW Compact M3 0:50:02 0:50:02 4:57 
16 24 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 6 Subaru Inpreza 0:50:12 0:50:12 5:07 
17 120 Max Utting/Matt Baddeley B11 2 Ford Fiesta ST Max 0:50:25 0:50:25 5:20 
18 27 B Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan B13 7 Subaru STI 0:50:29 0:50:29 5:24 
19 129 B/b Tony Simpson/Stefan Arndt R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:48 
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B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Positions

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

20 28 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:58 0:50:58 5:53 
21 18 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:51:09 0:51:09 6:04 
22 19 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 9 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:13 0:51:13 6:08 
23 125 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:20 0:51:20 6:15 
24 132 Ricky Crone/Ifan Devine B11 3 Ford Escort 0:51:33 0:51:33 6:28 
25 117 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 2 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:50 0:51:50 6:45 
26 121 Kevin Metcalfe/Lucie Gutteridge B12 3 BMW E30 0:51:53 0:51:53 6:48 
27 26 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 8 Ford Fiesta 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:52 
28 138 Sam Mason/James Seymour R2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:22 0:52:22 7:17 
29 158 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:53:05 0:53:05 8:00 
30 160 B Chris Bush/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07 8:02 
31 136 B/b Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 4 Ford Escort 0:53:15 0:53:15 8:10 
32 30 Adam Durston-Hillyer /Chris Davies B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:53:31 0:53:31 8:26 
33 151 Alex Cannon/Alan Carfrae R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:40 0:53:40 8:35 
34 137 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 4 BMW 325 0:53:48 0:53:48 8:43 
35 145 B Ben Cree/Robert Wiggins B10 1 Opel Corsa D 0:53:54 0:53:54 8:49 
36 31 Matt Pearce/Dood Pearce B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:54 0:53:54 8:49 
37 156 B Ashley Francis-Adams/Tudor Jenkins 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:01 0:54:01 8:56 
38 171 B/b Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:08 0:54:08 9:03 
39 131 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell H3/4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:11 0:54:11 9:06 
40 150 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards 1400S 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 9:10 
41 25 Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 9:24 
42 149 b Hywel Davies/Ian Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:33 0:54:33 9:28 
43 173 B/b Aaron Rix/Abi Haycock 1400S 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:55 0:54:55 9:50 
44 175 Steve Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 3 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:55 
45 180 B/b Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:29 0:55:29 10:24 
46 144 Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 5 BMW E30 0:55:30 0:55:30 10:25 
47 165 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 6 BMW E30 0:55:37 0:55:37 10:32 
48 179 Kelvin Evans/Tomos Wyn Shakespeare 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:55:46 0:55:46 10:41 
49 168 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 7 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 11:05 
50 34 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:57:32 0:57:32 12:27 
51 32 Rob Aslett/Rob Aslett B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:57:56 0:57:56 12:51 
52 189 Charles Hopkinson/Alan Jones H3/4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:58:35 0:58:35 13:30 
53 166 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 2 Honda Civic 0:58:48 0:58:48 13:43 
54 188 B Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 3 Ford Escort 0:59:10 0:59:10 14:05 
55 198 B/b Daniel Shalev/Shannon Turnbull RF2.0 1 Ford Fiesta 0:59:58 0:59:58 14:53 
56 191 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 15:21 
57 202 Darrell Denning/Julia Perry H1/2 4 Volvo 244 1:01:50 1:01:50 16:45 
58 193 Trevor Ridge/Chris Ridge B10 3 Ford Fiesta 1:02:03 1:02:03 16:58 
59 194 David Christopher Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 8 BMW Compact 1:01:52 2:00 1:03:52 18:47 
60 201 Alan Young/Ashley Young H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:59 1:05:59 20:54 

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 121

No. Grp
Pos BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker National Rally

102 3 Haywood Crushing Demolition, Securcom, Connops, Danfords, Evans Cleaning, Wales Motorsp
Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:15 0:48:15 0:51 

103 1 B Price Mus-Max Specialist Ltd/JPS Ludlow
Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 1 Ford Escort RS 0:47:24 0:47:24

104 4 Rally Sport Development
Nick Elliott/Dave Price G1 1 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:48:30 0:48:30 1:06 

105 B/b Square Meadow
Robert Gough/Paul Morris D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Double puncture - SS1

106 6 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:57 0:49:57 2:33 
107 Tom Walster/Glyn Thomas D5 Ford Escort Stopped - SS6
108 2 Jordan Road Surfacing/the Cobble Shop/My Storage Hub/Kielder WT/Jason Lepley Motorsport

George Lepley/Dale Bowen F3 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:47:35 0:47:35 0:11 
109 Allroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd/Carrprep

Richard Jordan/James Gratton-Smith G1 Ford Escort Mk2 Accident - SS5
111 5 Gareth James Motorsport Bluesky Engineering

Gareth James/Steffan Evans D5 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:46 
113 Kielder

James Lepley/Simon Jones D5 Ford Escort Stopped - SS6
114 8 Square Meadow

Richard Gough/Jez Rogers D5 6 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 3:42 
119 7 Will Onions/Dave Williams D5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:50:20 0:50:20 2:56 
123 10 Josh Carr Snap-On

Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:58 0:52:58 5:34 
130 9 Metalways

Rory McCann/Paul McCann C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:52:17 0:52:17 4:53 
133 19 Developments Plus Ltd, Braces Bread

Chris Davies/Remy Thomissen H1 1 Ford Escort 0:55:15 0:55:15 7:51 
134 13 Stokes Rally Team

Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C5 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:53 0:53:53 6:29 
139 15 SM Autocare Ltd (Specialists in Mercedes-Benz)

Steve Magson/Steve Bielby H2 1 Mercedes 190E 16V 0:54:35 0:54:35 7:11 
140 12 Rally and Competition Equipment

Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 8 Ford Escort 0:53:26 0:53:26 6:02 
146 18 Brecon View Plumbing

Jason Gardner/Kevin Lane D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:54:55 0:54:55 7:31 
148 14 Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd

David Dobson/Brian Hodgson D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26 0:54:26 7:02 
152 20 Reed Group/Spectrum

Mike Reed/John Millington D3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:07 0:56:07 8:43 
153 11 Cobots Online

Tony Thompson/Matthew Thompson D5 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 5:59 
155 16 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:51 0:54:51 7:27 
163 21 Harris & Co

Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 8:46 
164 17 Richard Aczel/Allan Harryman D5 9 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 7:27 
170 22 Mark Tugwell/Debora Tugwell C2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:50 0:56:50 9:26 
176 Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim D2 Ford Escort Stopped after SS7
177 25 Wales Motorsport

Ron Morgan/Sion Jones D5 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:37 0:58:37 11:13 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 121

No. Grp
Pos BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker National Rally (Continued)

178 23 Milk Marketing Board
John Williams/Gethin Sollis C2 3 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:55 0:57:55 10:31 

181 24 John Brazier/Damian Bird H2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:58:09 0:58:09 10:45 
182 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 Engine failure at SS6 start
195 26 Beechwood Leisure Caravan Sales

Terry Cree/Ricardo Shores B2 1 Mini Cooper S 0:59:37 0:59:37 12:13 
199 Richard Phillipson/Brian Cammack B2 Austin Mini Sick engine after SS5
200 Trucryo.com, Embrace the Chill

Mark Wallace/Chris Davies D2 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine before SS1

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally

1 2 B/b Mango Go! Natural Energy Drink
Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:08 0:45:08 0:03 

4 1 B/b TEG Sport, TTS
Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:05 0:45:05

5 b TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd
Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Bent TCA after SS3

7 4 B/b GPM/PD Extinguishers
Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:32 0:45:32 0:27 

8 5 B/b Rufforth AutoJumbles York
Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:28 0:46:28 1:23 

9 3 B/b RAVENOL/ASNU Fuel Injection/Proflex Suspension/PD Extinguishers/Cooper Tires
Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:26 0:45:26 0:21 

10 6 B/b Ian Bainbridge/Will Atkins B14 4 Volkswagen Polo 0:46:53 0:46:53 1:48 
11 B/b Mechanical Solutions Ltd, Newark Steel

Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stopped after SS6
12 8 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:14 0:48:14 3:09 
14 10 B/b Daníel Sigurdarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:08 0:49:08 4:03 
15 7 B/b Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:52 0:47:52 2:47 
16 14 B PC Truck Sales & Rental

Steve Pawson/Liam Whiteley B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:53 0:49:53 4:48 
17 9 Simon Rogers/James How B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:06 0:49:06 4:01 
18 21 Opie Oils

Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:51:09 0:51:09 6:04 
19 22 Geoff Jones Motorsport (Wales). Utting Estates Ltd.

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 9 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:13 0:51:13 6:08 
20 b CDS Taxis & Private Hire

Nik Elsmore/Rob Fagg B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Steering after SS7
22 B/b Hurst Haylage

Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Engine issues - SV 1
23 Steve Hollis/Tim Currie B13 Volkswagen Golf R Stopped SS1
24 16 GJM, Green Paw

Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 6 Subaru Inpreza 0:50:12 0:50:12 5:07 
25 41 Firth Construction Ltd

Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 9:24 
26 27 MSL Motorsport; Coedwigaeth Pencelyn

Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 8 Ford Fiesta 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:52 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 121

No. Grp
Pos BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

27 18 B Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan B13 7 Subaru STI 0:50:29 0:50:29 5:24 
28 20 B/b Ignition Motorsport IFGL

Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:58 0:50:58 5:53 
29 William Mellard & Sons Steel

William Mellard/Kieran Bourne B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS3
30 32 Slideways Motorsport

Adam Durston-Hillyer /Chris Davies B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:53:31 0:53:31 8:26 
31 36 Matt Pearce/Dood Pearce B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:54 0:53:54 8:49 
32 51 Rob Aslett/Rob Aslett B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:57:56 0:57:56 12:51 
33 Alun Jones/Geraint Mills B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Rear diff in service SV 1
34 50 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:57:32 0:57:32 12:27 
110 11 B/b Allglass Anglia

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:11 0:49:11 4:06 
112 B/b The Flying Kiwi Rally Team/Jonesport Rally Preparation

Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 Ford Escort Down a bank - SS4
115 15 My Midwife.uk

Mike Brown Brown Jr/Aled Davies B12 1 BMW Compact M3 0:50:02 0:50:02 4:57 
116 12 B/b Mabie House Hotel

Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 1 Opel Adam 0:49:14 0:49:14 4:09 
117 25 B/b Stayyorkshire.co.uk/RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 2 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:50 0:51:50 6:45 
118 13 Roberts of Ffestiniog

Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:49:24 0:49:24 4:19 
120 17 Max Utting/Matt Baddeley B11 2 Ford Fiesta ST Max 0:50:25 0:50:25 5:20 
121 26 Kevin Metcalfe/Lucie Gutteridge B12 3 BMW E30 0:51:53 0:51:53 6:48 
124 B/b Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd/Lloyds Construction/Alpha Aggregates

Callum Griffiths/William Lewis B11 Ford Fiesta ST Broken shaft - SV 1
125 23 B/b Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:20 0:51:20 6:15 
127 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd.

Dave Brick/Emma Clarke 1400S Vauxhall Nova Fuel issue - before TC5
128 B Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd/Lloyds Construction/Alpha Aggregates

Liam Griffiths/Daniel Petrie B11 Ford Fiesta ST Broken driveshaft after SS2
129 19 B/b MRF Tyres/Seacon UK/Service & Sport/James Clay & Sons

Tony Simpson/Stefan Arndt R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:48 
131 39 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell H3/4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:11 0:54:11 9:06 
132 24 MS Textiles

Ricky Crone/Ifan Devine B11 3 Ford Escort 0:51:33 0:51:33 6:28 
135 B Liam Clark/Tony Edwards R2 Ford Fiesta OTL at SF5 finish
136 31 B/b Hartpury Farms, Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 4 Ford Escort 0:53:15 0:53:15 8:10 
137 34 Xwatch Safety Solutions

Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 4 BMW 325 0:53:48 0:53:48 8:43 
138 28 Sam Mason/James Seymour R2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:22 0:52:22 7:17 
142 B/b NJ Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped after SS2
143 Neal James/Siobhan Pugh B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Overheating after SS3

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 121

No. Grp
Pos BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

144 46 DansActionVehicles
Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 5 BMW E30 0:55:30 0:55:30 10:25 

145 35 B Terry Cree Motorsport
Ben Cree/Robert Wiggins B10 1 Opel Corsa D 0:53:54 0:53:54 8:49 

147 Gary Smith/Clive Jones H1/2 Ford Escort Stopped after SS7
149 42 b Hywel Davies/Ian Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:33 0:54:33 9:28 
150 40 B/b Hooper Sport

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards 1400S 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 9:10 
151 33 Rallyworld/ServiceSport

Alex Cannon/Alan Carfrae R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:40 0:53:40 8:35 
154 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Clutch after SS3
156 37 B T2 Fabrication, JFB Msport

Ashley Francis-Adams/Tudor Jenkins 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:01 0:54:01 8:56 
157 B/b Ignition Motorsport

Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines B10 Ford Fiesta Mechanical before SS1
158 29 B/b JFB Motorsport, Restruct, T2 Fabrications, Nigel Ferguson Fabricators, PRC Plant Cleani

Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:53:05 0:53:05 8:00 
159 B/b EJM Preparation

Edward James/Charlie Mason 1400S Nissan Micra Kit Car Snapped wishbone after SS2
160 30 B Bushtec Recycling

Chris Bush/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07 8:02 
161 The Physio Joint

Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 Engine problem - SS4
162 b Cyril Crook/Jack Morris B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD Fuel pump issue - SS5
165 47 G J Price Transport

David Jones/Glyn Price B12 6 BMW E30 0:55:37 0:55:37 10:32 
166 53 Digger Parts Direct

Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 2 Honda Civic 0:58:48 0:58:48 13:43 
168 49 B/b Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 7 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 11:05 
169 B/b Www.part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR Motorsport, Bhperformace, Anembo Engineering

Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400S Ford Ka Stopped after SS7
171 38 B/b Www.clubmanmotorsport.com

Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:08 0:54:08 9:03 
173 43 B/b Rix Engineering

Aaron Rix/Abi Haycock 1400S 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:55 0:54:55 9:50 
175 44 Steve Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 3 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:55 
179 48 Muscleoil.co.uk/Cwlhire.co.uk

Kelvin Evans/Tomos Wyn Shakespeare 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:55:46 0:55:46 10:41 
180 45 B/b NJ Auto Repairs/Ian Watts & Son

Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:29 0:55:29 10:24 
184 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 Peugeot 306 S16 Stopped - SS6
187 Thomas Design

Damian Thomas/Frazer Moss B10 Peugeot 206 No brakes and no clutch - SV1
188 54 B Wells Masonry Solutions Ltd

Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 3 Ford Escort 0:59:10 0:59:10 14:05 
189 52 Charles Hopkinson/Alan Jones H3/4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:58:35 0:58:35 13:30 
191 56 Wales Motorsport & 57 Tyres

Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 15:21 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 121

No. Grp
Pos BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

193 58 Number 46 Cafe, Restaurant and Bar, Church Stretton
Trevor Ridge/Chris Ridge B10 3 Ford Fiesta 1:02:03 1:02:03 16:58 

194 59 David Christopher Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 8 BMW Compact 1:01:52 2:00 1:03:52 18:47 
198 55 B/b Daniel Shalev/Shannon Turnbull RF2.0 1 Ford Fiesta 0:59:58 0:59:58 14:53 
201 60 Fortus Ireland Ltd

Alan Young/Ashley Young H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:59 1:05:59 20:54 
202 57 Darrell Denning/Julia Perry H1/2 4 Volvo 244 1:01:50 1:01:50 16:45 
203 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 Peugeot 205 GTi OTL at SF6
204 Clive Price/Robbie Sandford B11 BMW Compact 318TI Engine - SS5
205 b Andrew Watson/Emma Cooper B12 MINI Cooper Fuel pump after SS7
206 Richard Stewardson/Stu Jones 1400C Peugeot 106 OTL at finish of SS8

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Issued at 21:05 on 9 September 2023 9 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Cwmysgawen 1

SS 2

Ceri 1

SS 3
Hopton 1

SS 4

Haye Park 1

SS 5
Cwmysgawen 2

SS 6

Ceri 2

SS 7
Hopton 2

SS 8

Haye Park 2

Penalties

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker National Rally

102 Roger Chilman D5 5:23 7:06 4:35 6:59  5:20 7:04 4:36 7:12 
103 Joe Price D5 5:16 6:58 4:30 6:52  5:20 6:59 4:32 6:57 
104 Nick Elliott G1 5:15 7:06 4:42 7:08  5:20 7:05 4:40 7:14 
105 B/b Robert Gough D5 Double puncture - SS1
106 Adrian Hetherington D5 5:29 7:30 4:48 7:21  5:20 7:11 4:47 7:31 
107 Tom Walster D5 5:21 7:00 4:37 7:05  5:20 Stopped - SS6
108 George Lepley F3 5:18 6:55 4:37 6:55  5:20 6:55 4:34 7:01 
109 Richard Jordan G1 5:17 7:03 4:34 7:07 Accident - SS5
111 Gareth James D5 5:21 7:20 4:42 7:18 5:26 7:02 4:37 7:24 
113 James Lepley D5 5:33 7:20 4:49 7:19 5:30 Stopped - SS6
114 Richard Gough D5 5:44 7:39 4:59 7:31 5:37 7:23 4:51 7:22 
119 Will Onions D5 5:31 7:38 4:58 7:23  5:20 7:16 4:51 7:23 
123 Josh Carr C3 5:51 7:46 5:02 8:09 5:44 7:37 5:01 7:48 
130 Rory McCann C2 5:45 7:46 5:01 7:45 5:42 7:42 4:56 7:40 
133 Chris Davies H1 5:49 7:45 5:27 7:57 5:46 8:29 6:02 8:00 
134 Andrew Stokes C5 5:54 8:06 5:12 7:48 5:54 7:46 5:13 8:00 
139 Steve Magson H2 5:57 8:13 5:15 7:57 5:57 7:52 5:15 8:09 
140 Phil Squires D5 5:48 7:54 5:17 7:46 5:48 7:45 5:07 8:01 
146 Jason Gardner D5 5:23 8:32 5:23 8:07 6:01 7:56 5:17 8:16 
148 David Dobson D3 5:51 8:10 5:11 7:38 5:47 7:47 5:59 8:03 
152 Mike Reed D3 6:11 8:08 5:22 8:18 6:09 8:05 5:23 8:31 
153 Tony Thompson D5 5:55 7:47 5:06 7:46 5:49 7:39 5:31 7:50 
155 B/b Steve Korky Ward G2 5:59 8:03 5:07 7:58 5:54 7:54 5:40 8:16 
163 Phillip Harris C3 6:19 8:20 5:28 8:18 6:09 8:16 5:18 8:02 
164 Richard Aczel D5 6:06 8:08 5:15 7:59 6:04 8:05 5:13 8:01 
170 Mark Tugwell C2 6:13 8:27 5:30 8:25 6:11 8:19 5:25 8:20 
176 Peter Hinton D2 6:18 8:14 5:20 8:11 6:11 7:58 6:33 Stopped after SS7
177 Ron Morgan D5 6:17 8:22 5:34 8:34 6:23 8:25 6:04 8:58 
178 John Williams C2 6:35 8:29 5:38 8:43 6:21 8:15 5:32 8:22 
181 John Brazier H2 6:32 10:00 5:34 8:05 6:08 8:09 5:31 8:10 
182 Paul Holmes D3 6:29 8:50 6:05 8:46 6:31 Engine failure at SS6 start
195 Terry Cree B2 6:30 8:52 5:44 8:42 6:33 8:55 5:39 8:42 
199 Richard Phillipson B2 7:14 9:51 6:21 9:27 7:18 Sick engine after SS5
200 Mark Wallace D2 Engine before SS1

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally

1 B/b Elliot Payne B14 4:59 6:29 4:25 6:43  5:20 6:19 4:16 6:37 
4 B/b Arron Newby B14 4:56 6:28 4:22 6:38  5:20 6:25 4:16 6:40 
5 b Perry Gardener B14 4:56 6:23 4:13 Bent TCA after SS3
7 B/b Russ Thompson B13 5:01 6:37 4:22 6:38  5:20 6:30 4:17 6:47 
8 B/b Alistair Ginley B14 5:00 6:54 4:22 6:41  5:20 6:43 4:27 7:01 
9 B/b Rob Wilson B13 4:59 6:39 4:21 6:41  5:20 6:32 4:17 6:37 

10 B/b Ian Bainbridge B14 5:10 6:50 4:26 6:46  5:20 6:43 4:24 7:14 
11 B/b Eddie Lewis B14 5:10 6:48 4:29 6:52  5:20 8:17 Stopped after SS6
12 Bob Morgan B14 5:17 6:56 4:36 7:10  5:20 6:52 4:36 7:27 
14 B/b Daníel Sigurdarson B13 5:27 7:12 4:44 7:13  5:20 7:09 4:41 7:22 
15 B/b Trevor Gamble B14 5:12 7:00 4:39 6:59  5:20 6:55 4:36 7:11 
16 B Steve Pawson B13 5:30 7:18 5:04 7:17  5:20 7:11 4:47 7:26 
17 Simon Rogers B13 5:30 7:18 4:45 7:04  5:20 7:10 4:41 7:18 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Cwmysgawen 1

SS 2

Ceri 1

SS 3
Hopton 1

SS 4

Haye Park 1

SS 5
Cwmysgawen 2

SS 6

Ceri 2

SS 7
Hopton 2

SS 8

Haye Park 2

Penalties

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

18 Martyn Andrews B13 5:28 7:29 4:47 7:20  5:20 7:32 5:07 8:06 
19 Wug Utting B13 5:33 7:38 5:01 7:26  5:20 7:20 4:53 8:02 
20 b Nik Elsmore B13 5:22 7:02 4:40 7:01  5:20 6:58 9:00 Steering after SS7
22 B/b Daniel Moss B13 5:36 7:44 4:54 7:36 Engine issues - SV 1
23 Steve Hollis B13 Stopped SS1
24 Paul Walker B13 5:31 7:41 4:59 7:09  5:20 7:12 4:48 7:32 
25 Lewers Firth B13 5:34 7:12 4:47 7:27  5:20 7:15 9:00 7:54 
26 Richard Ceen B14 5:50 7:21 5:02 7:33  5:20 7:21 5:11 8:19 
27 B Colin Griffiths B13 5:35 7:33 4:53 7:18  5:20 7:19 4:53 7:38 
28 B/b Colin Minton B14 5:43 7:38 4:52 7:16  5:20 7:26 4:58 7:45 
29 William Mellard B13 6:05 7:37 5:19 Stopped after SS3
30 Adam Durston-Hillyer B13 6:18 7:49 5:27 7:46  5:20 7:27 5:09 8:15 
31 Matt Pearce B13 6:11 7:59 5:19 7:49  5:20 7:52 5:13 8:11 
32 Rob Aslett B13 6:29 8:36 5:31 8:39  5:20 8:33 5:51 8:57 
33 Alun Jones B13 5:57 8:21 5:33 8:26 Rear diff in service SV 1
34 Geoff Cottrill B13 6:30 8:17 5:30 8:18  5:20 8:46 5:40 9:11 
110 B/b Ben Friend H3/4 5:25 7:23 4:46 7:09  5:20 7:18 4:41 7:09 
112 B/b Boyd Kershaw B11 5:21 7:16 4:40 Down a bank - SS4
115 Mike Brown Brown Jr B12 5:33 7:26 4:55 7:20 5:27 7:15 4:49 7:17 
116 B/b Robert Proudlock R2 5:26 7:16 4:39 7:18 5:24 7:13 4:39 7:19 
117 B/b Andy Davison B12 5:26 7:25 4:47 7:18 5:28 7:18 4:49 9:19 
118 Iwan Roberts Jnr B11 5:18 7:27 4:47 7:22 5:20 7:08 4:42 7:20 
120 Max Utting B11 5:38 7:22 4:52 7:30 5:30 7:22 4:49 7:22 
121 Kevin Metcalfe B12 5:46 7:51 4:59 7:39 5:34 7:31 4:55 7:38 
124 B/b Callum Griffiths B11 5:32 7:19 4:48 8:57 Broken shaft - SV 1
125 B/b Ernie Graham H1/2 5:44 7:36 5:00 7:35 5:29 7:29 4:50 7:37 
127 Dave Brick 1400S 5:46 7:45 4:57 7:32 Fuel issue - before TC5
128 B Liam Griffiths B11 5:34 8:29 Broken driveshaft after SS2
129 B/b Tony Simpson R2 5:34 7:25 4:49 7:30 5:30 7:38 4:52 7:35 
131 Rob Dennis H3/4 5:49 7:40 5:05 8:38 5:48 7:35 5:43 7:53 
132 Ricky Crone B11 5:47 7:31 4:55 7:37 5:34 7:16 5:20 7:33 
135 B Liam Clark R2 5:40 7:50 4:54 7:34 10:00 7:37 4:53 OTL at SF5 finish
136 B/b Geoff Phelps B11 5:47 8:01 5:10 7:55 5:49 7:41 5:03 7:49 
137 Andrew Fox B12 6:01 7:57 5:12 7:44 5:47 7:48 5:08 8:11 
138 Sam Mason R2 5:45 7:41 4:58 7:40 5:42 7:34 5:12 7:50 
142 B/b Nigel Jenkins 1400S 5:47 7:54 Stopped after SS2
143 Neal James B11 6:03 8:05 9:00 Overheating after SS3
144 Dan Chester B12 5:59 8:11 5:28 8:05 6:02 7:59 5:22 8:24 
145 B Ben Cree B10 6:00 7:50 5:11 7:51 5:56 7:52 5:11 8:03 
147 Gary Smith H1/2 6:02 8:05 5:18 8:01 6:03 8:06 9:00 Stopped after SS7
149 b Hywel Davies H1/2 6:03 8:09 5:12 7:55 5:54 7:50 5:20 8:10 
150 B/b Lewis Hooper 1400S 6:00 8:13 5:09 8:00 5:50 7:57 5:05 8:01 
151 Alex Cannon R2 6:02 7:56 5:11 7:51 5:53 7:44 5:01 8:02 
154 Freddy Brick 1400S 6:01 8:13 5:16 Clutch after SS3
156 B Ashley Francis-Adams 1400C 5:59 8:04 5:10 8:01 5:45 7:59 5:04 7:59 
157 B/b Michael Jenkins B10 Mechanical before SS1
158 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop 1400C 5:52 7:49 5:01 7:49 5:44 7:44 5:18 7:48 
159 B/b Edward James 1400S 6:12 9:00 Snapped wishbone after SS2

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Cwmysgawen 1

SS 2

Ceri 1

SS 3
Hopton 1

SS 4

Haye Park 1

SS 5
Cwmysgawen 2

SS 6

Ceri 2

SS 7
Hopton 2

SS 8

Haye Park 2

Penalties

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally (Continued)

160 B Chris Bush 1400S 6:02 8:03 5:05 7:45 5:42 7:48 5:02 7:40 
161 Bob Gibbons H1/2 6:28 8:13 5:24 Engine problem - SS4
162 b Cyril Crook B12 6:20 8:26 5:36 8:25 Fuel pump issue - SS5
165 David Jones B12 6:08 8:15 5:25 8:17 6:01 8:09 5:16 8:06 
166 Martin Walters B10 6:00 8:21 5:13 8:03 6:03 8:06 9:00 8:02 
168 B/b Tim Phelps B12 6:07 8:18 5:28 8:16 6:13 7:58 5:31 8:19 
169 B/b Adrian Walk 1400S 10:00 8:20 5:18 7:58 6:08 8:06 5:15 Stopped after SS7
171 B/b Chris Greenall 1400S 6:06 8:05 5:16 7:56 5:52 7:49 5:09 7:55 
173 B/b Aaron Rix 1400S 6:14 8:06 5:13 8:03 6:03 7:57 5:07 8:12 
175 Steve Chaplin H3/4 6:22 8:30 5:24 8:10 5:57 7:38 5:11 7:48 
179 Kelvin Evans 1400C 6:13 8:21 5:26 8:12 6:03 8:02 5:16 8:13 
180 B/b Luke Watts 1400C 6:12 8:21 5:31 8:08 5:57 8:02 5:15 8:03 
184 B/b Wil Armitage B11 6:28 8:46 8:03 8:39 6:14 Stopped - SS6
187 Damian Thomas B10 6:09 8:11 5:36 8:23 No brakes and no clutch - SV1
188 B Jeremy Wells H1/2 6:35 8:40 5:40 8:33 6:31 8:49 5:42 8:40 
189 Charles Hopkinson H3/4 6:35 8:40 5:39 8:22 6:38 8:15 5:40 8:46 
191 Lyn Davies H3/4 6:37 8:37 6:01 8:49 6:44 8:44 5:53 9:01 
193 Trevor Ridge B10 7:02 9:47 6:12 8:46 6:45 8:56 5:54 8:41 
194 David Gittins B12 6:35 8:46 6:46 9:04 6:40 8:56 5:57 9:08 2:00 
198 B/b Daniel Shalev RF2.0 6:37 9:17 5:36 8:42 6:36 8:56 5:37 8:37 
201 Alan Young H1/2 7:23 10:08 6:19 9:34 7:14 9:45 6:13 9:23 
202 Darrell Denning H1/2 7:01 9:18 6:07 9:00 6:48 8:57 5:48 8:51 
203 B/b Giles Armitage RF2.0 6:31 9:04 5:43 8:50 6:23 13:00 5:26 8:36 Retired
204 Clive Price B11 7:01 9:25 6:19 9:27 Engine - SS5
205 b Andrew Watson B12 7:04 9:00 6:23 9:39 7:07 9:47 6:40 Fuel pump after SS7

206 Richard Stewardson 1400C 7:18 9:44 6:35 9:29 7:10 10:32 6:42 OTL at finish of SS8

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B2

1 195 Terry Cree/Ricardo Shores B2 26 Mini Cooper S 0:59:37 0:59:37

Class C2

1 130 Rory McCann/Paul McCann C2 9 Hillman Avenger 0:52:17 0:52:17
2 170 Mark Tugwell/Debora Tugwell C2 22 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:50 0:56:50 4:33 
3 178 John Williams/Gethin Sollis C2 23 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:55 0:57:55 5:38 

Class C3

1 123 Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 10 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:58 0:52:58
2 163 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 21 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 3:12 

Class C5

1 134 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C5 13 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:53 0:53:53

Class D3

1 148 David Dobson/Brian Hodgson D3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26 0:54:26
2 152 Mike Reed/John Millington D3 20 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:07 0:56:07 1:41 

Class D5

1 103 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 1 Ford Escort RS 0:47:24 0:47:24
2 102 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:15 0:48:15 0:51 
3 111 Gareth James/Steffan Evans D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:46 
4 106 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:57 0:49:57 2:33 
5 119 Will Onions/Dave Williams D5 7 Ford Escort RS 0:50:20 0:50:20 2:56 
6 114 Richard Gough/Jez Rogers D5 8 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 3:42 
7 153 Tony Thompson/Matthew Thompson D5 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 5:59 
8 140 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 12 Ford Escort 0:53:26 0:53:26 6:02 
9 164 Richard Aczel/Allan Harryman D5 17 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 7:27 

10 146 Jason Gardner/Kevin Lane D5 18 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:54:55 0:54:55 7:31 
11 177 Ron Morgan/Sion Jones D5 25 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:37 0:58:37 11:13 

Class F3

1 108 George Lepley/Dale Bowen F3 2 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:47:35 0:47:35

Class G1

1 104 Nick Elliott/Dave Price G1 4 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:48:30 0:48:30

Class G2

1 155 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham G2 16 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:51 0:54:51

Class H1

1 133 Chris Davies/Remy Thomissen H1 19 Ford Escort 0:55:15 0:55:15

Class H2

1 139 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby H2 15 Mercedes 190E 16V 0:54:35 0:54:35
2 181 John Brazier/Damian Bird H2 24 Ford Escort RS 0:58:09 0:58:09 3:34 

Class RF2.0

1 198 B/b Daniel Shalev/Shannon Turnbull RF2.0 55 Ford Fiesta 0:59:58 0:59:58

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1400S

1 160 B Chris Bush/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones 1400S 30 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07
2 171 B/b Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 38 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:08 0:54:08 1:01 
3 150 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards 1400S 40 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 1:08 
4 173 B/b Aaron Rix/Abi Haycock 1400S 43 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:55 0:54:55 1:48 

Class 1400C

1 158 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 29 Nissan Micra 0:53:05 0:53:05
2 156 B Ashley Francis-Adams/Tudor Jenkins 1400C 37 Nissan Micra 0:54:01 0:54:01 0:56 
3 180 B/b Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 45 MG ZR 0:55:29 0:55:29 2:24 
4 179 Kelvin Evans/Tomos Wyn Shakespeare 1400C 48 Nissan Micra 0:55:46 0:55:46 2:41 

Class R2

1 116 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 12 Opel Adam 0:49:14 0:49:14
2 129 B/b Tony Simpson/Stefan Arndt R2 19 Ford Fiesta 0:50:53 0:50:53 1:39 
3 138 Sam Mason/James Seymour R2 28 Ford Fiesta 0:52:22 0:52:22 3:08 
4 151 Alex Cannon/Alan Carfrae R2 33 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:40 0:53:40 4:26 

Class B10

1 145 B Ben Cree/Robert Wiggins B10 35 Opel Corsa D 0:53:54 0:53:54
2 166 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 53 Honda Civic 0:58:48 0:58:48 4:54 
3 193 Trevor Ridge/Chris Ridge B10 58 Ford Fiesta 1:02:03 1:02:03 8:09 

Class B11

1 118 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones B11 13 Ford Escort G3 0:49:24 0:49:24
2 120 Max Utting/Matt Baddeley B11 17 Ford Fiesta ST Max 0:50:25 0:50:25 1:01 
3 132 Ricky Crone/Ifan Devine B11 24 Ford Escort 0:51:33 0:51:33 2:09 
4 136 B/b Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 31 Ford Escort 0:53:15 0:53:15 3:51 

Class B12

1 115 Mike Brown Brown Jr/Aled Davies B12 15 BMW Compact M3 0:50:02 0:50:02
2 117 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 25 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:50 0:51:50 1:48 
3 121 Kevin Metcalfe/Lucie Gutteridge B12 26 BMW E30 0:51:53 0:51:53 1:51 
4 137 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 34 BMW 325 0:53:48 0:53:48 3:46 
5 144 Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 46 BMW E30 0:55:30 0:55:30 5:28 
6 165 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 47 BMW E30 0:55:37 0:55:37 5:35 
7 168 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 49 Ford Escort 0:56:10 0:56:10 6:08 
8 194 David Christopher Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 59 BMW Compact 1:01:52 2:00 1:03:52 13:50 

Class B13

1 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:26 0:45:26
2 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:32 0:45:32 0:06 
3 17 Simon Rogers/James How B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:06 0:49:06 3:40 
4 14 B/b Daníel Sigurdarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:08 0:49:08 3:42 
5 16 B Steve Pawson/Liam Whiteley B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:53 0:49:53 4:27 
6 24 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 16 Subaru Inpreza 0:50:12 0:50:12 4:46 
7 27 B Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan B13 18 Subaru STI 0:50:29 0:50:29 5:03 
8 18 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:51:09 0:51:09 5:43 
9 19 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 22 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:13 0:51:13 5:47 

10 30 Adam Durston-Hillyer /Chris Davies B13 32 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:53:31 0:53:31 8:05 

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

11 31 Matt Pearce/Dood Pearce B13 36 Subaru Impreza 0:53:54 0:53:54 8:28 
12 25 Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper B13 41 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 9:03 
13 34 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 50 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:57:32 0:57:32 12:06 
14 32 Rob Aslett/Rob Aslett B13 51 Subaru Impreza 0:57:56 0:57:56 12:30 

Class B14

1 4 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:05 0:45:05
2 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:08 0:45:08 0:03 
3 8 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:28 0:46:28 1:23 
4 10 B/b Ian Bainbridge/Will Atkins B14 6 Volkswagen Polo 0:46:53 0:46:53 1:48 
5 15 B/b Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 7 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:52 0:47:52 2:47 
6 12 Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 8 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:14 0:48:14 3:09 
7 28 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 20 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:58 0:50:58 5:53 
8 26 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 27 Ford Fiesta 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:52 

Class H1/2

1 125 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 23 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:20 0:51:20
2 149 b Hywel Davies/Ian Jones H1/2 42 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:33 0:54:33 3:13 
3 188 B Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 54 Ford Escort 0:59:10 0:59:10 7:50 
4 202 Darrell Denning/Julia Perry H1/2 57 Volvo 244 1:01:50 1:01:50 10:30 
5 201 Alan Young/Ashley Young H1/2 60 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:59 1:05:59 14:39 

Class H3/4

1 110 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:11 0:49:11
2 131 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell H3/4 39 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:11 0:54:11 5:00 
3 175 Steve Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 44 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 5:49 
4 189 Charles Hopkinson/Alan Jones H3/4 52 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:58:35 0:58:35 9:24 
5 191 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 56 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 11:15 

Final Results Signed by Graham Hopewell Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Penalties

No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally

194 David Christopher Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 TC6 Early at  TC6 2:00 2:00 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

35 Retirements in Total
No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker National Rally - 8 Retirements

105 B/b Robert Gough/Paul Morris D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 1 Double puncture - SS1
107 Tom Walster/Glyn Thomas D5 Ford Escort Stage 6 Stopped - SS6
109 Richard Jordan/James Gratton-Smith G1 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 5 Accident - SS5
113 James Lepley/Simon Jones D5 Ford Escort Stage 6 Stopped - SS6
176 Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim D2 Ford Escort TC8 Stopped after SS7
182 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 Stage 6 Engine failure at SS6 start
199 Richard Phillipson/Brian Cammack B2 Austin Mini TC6 Sick engine after SS5
200 Mark Wallace/Chris Davies D2 Ford Escort Mk2 TC1 Engine before SS1

Phil Price Memorial Woodpecker Interclub Rally - 27 Retirements

5 b Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC4 Bent TCA after SS3
11 B/b Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC7 Stopped after SS6
20 b Nik Elsmore/Rob Fagg B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC8 Steering after SS7
22 B/b Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X SV 1 OUT Engine issues - SV 1
23 Steve Hollis/Tim Currie B13 Volkswagen Golf R Stage 1 Stopped SS1
29 William Mellard/Kieran Bourne B13 Subaru Impreza TC4 Stopped after SS3
33 Alun Jones/Geraint Mills B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 SV 1 OUT Rear diff in service SV 1
112 B/b Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 Ford Escort Stage 4 Down a bank - SS4
124 B/b Callum Griffiths/William Lewis B11 Ford Fiesta ST SV 1 OUT Broken shaft - SV 1
127 Dave Brick/Emma Clarke 1400S Vauxhall Nova TC5 Fuel issue - before TC5
128 B Liam Griffiths/Daniel Petrie B11 Ford Fiesta ST TC3 Broken driveshaft after SS2
135 B Liam Clark/Tony Edwards R2 Ford Fiesta MC3 OTL at SF5 finish
142 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova TC3 Stopped after SS2
143 Neal James/Siobhan Pugh B11 Ford Escort Mk2 TC4 Overheating after SS3
147 Gary Smith/Clive Jones H1/2 Ford Escort TC8 Stopped after SS7
154 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Corsa TC4 Clutch after SS3
157 B/b Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines B10 Ford Fiesta TC1 Mechanical before SS1
159 B/b Edward James/Charlie Mason 1400S Nissan Micra Kit Car TC3 Snapped wishbone after SS2
161 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 Stage 4 Engine problem - SS4
162 b Cyril Crook/Jack Morris B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD Stage 5 Fuel pump issue - SS5
169 B/b Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400S Ford Ka TC8 Stopped after SS7
184 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 Peugeot 306 S16 Stage 6 Stopped - SS6
187 Damian Thomas/Frazer Moss B10 Peugeot 206 SV 1 OUT No brakes and no clutch - SV1
203 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 Peugeot 205 GTi MC3 OTL at SF6
204 Clive Price/Robbie Sandford B11 BMW Compact 318TI Stage 5 Engine - SS5
205 b Andrew Watson/Emma Cooper B12 MINI Cooper TC8 Fuel pump after SS7
206 Richard Stewardson/Stu Jones 1400C Peugeot 106 Stage 8 OTL at finish of SS8

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Cwmysgawen 1

Fastest 59.23mph

Length 4.87 mile

No. Driver Time

4= Newby 4:56 
5= Gardener 4:56 
1= Payne 4:59 
9= Wilson 4:59 
8 Ginley 5:00 
7 Thompson 5:01 

10= Bainbridge 5:10 
11= Lewis 5:10 
15 Gamble 5:12 

104 Elliott 5:15 

SS 2 Ceri 1

Fastest 59.03mph

Length 6.28 mile

No. Driver Time

5 Gardener 6:23 
4 Newby 6:28 
1 Payne 6:29 
7 Thompson 6:37 
9 Wilson 6:39 
11 Lewis 6:48 
10 Bainbridge 6:50 
8 Ginley 6:54 

108 Lepley 6:55 
12 Morgan 6:56 

SS 3 Hopton 1

Fastest 60.76mph

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Time

5 Gardener 4:13 
9 Wilson 4:21 

4= Newby 4:22 
7= Thompson 4:22 
8= Ginley 4:22 
1 Payne 4:25 
10 Bainbridge 4:26 
11 Lewis 4:29 

103 Price 4:30 
109 Jordan 4:34 

SS 4 Haye Park 1

Fastest 57.44mph

Length 6.35 mile

No. Driver Time

4= Newby 6:38 
7= Thompson 6:38 
8= Ginley 6:41 
9= Wilson 6:41 
1 Payne 6:43 
10 Bainbridge 6:46 
11= Lewis 6:52 

103= Price 6:52 
108 Lepley 6:55 
15= Gamble 6:59 

SS 5 Cwmysgawen 2

Fastest 54.79mph

Length 4.87 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne  5:20 
4= Newby  5:20 
7= Thompson  5:20 
8= Ginley  5:20 
9= Wilson  5:20 

10= Bainbridge  5:20 
11= Lewis  5:20 
12= Morgan  5:20 
14= Sigurdarson  5:20 
15= Gamble  5:20 

SS 6 Ceri 2

Fastest 59.65mph

Length 6.28 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 6:19 
4 Newby 6:25 
7 Thompson 6:30 
9 Wilson 6:32 

8= Ginley 6:43 
10= Bainbridge 6:43 
12 Morgan 6:52 

15= Gamble 6:55 
108= Lepley 6:55 

20 Elsmore 6:58 

SS 7 Hopton 2

Fastest 60.05mph

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne 4:16 
4= Newby 4:16 
7= Thompson 4:17 
9= Wilson 4:17 
10 Bainbridge 4:24 
8 Ginley 4:27 

103 Price 4:32 
108 Lepley 4:34 
12= Morgan 4:36 
15= Gamble 4:36 

SS 8 Haye Park 2

Fastest 57.58mph

Length 6.35 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne 6:37 
9= Wilson 6:37 
4 Newby 6:40 
7 Thompson 6:47 

103 Price 6:57 
8= Ginley 7:01 

108= Lepley 7:01 
110 Friend 7:09 
15 Gamble 7:11 

102 Chilman 7:12 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Cwmysgawen 1

Gravel

Length 4.87 mile

No. Driver Total

4= Newby 0:04:56
5= Gardener 0:04:56
1= Payne 0:04:59
9= Wilson 0:04:59
8 Ginley 0:05:00
7 Thompson 0:05:01

10= Bainbridge 0:05:10
11= Lewis 0:05:10
15 Gamble 0:05:12

104 Elliott 0:05:15

SS 2 Ceri 1

Gravel

Length 6.28 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:11:19
4 Newby 0:11:24
1 Payne 0:11:28
9 Wilson 0:11:38
7 Thompson 0:11:38
8 Ginley 0:11:54
11 Lewis 0:11:58
10 Bainbridge 0:12:00
15 Gamble 0:12:12
12 Morgan 0:12:13

SS 3 Hopton 1

Gravel

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:15:32
4 Newby 0:15:46
1 Payne 0:15:53
9 Wilson 0:15:59
7 Thompson 0:16:00
8 Ginley 0:16:16
10 Bainbridge 0:16:26
11 Lewis 0:16:27

103 Price 0:16:44
12 Morgan 0:16:49

SS 4 Haye Park 1

Gravel

Length 6.35 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Newby 0:22:24
1 Payne 0:22:36
7 Thompson 0:22:38
9 Wilson 0:22:40
8 Ginley 0:22:57
10 Bainbridge 0:23:12
11 Lewis 0:23:19

103 Price 0:23:36
108 Lepley 0:23:45
15 Gamble 0:23:50

SS 5 Cwmysgawen 2

Gravel

Length 4.87 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Newby 0:27:44
1 Payne 0:27:56
7 Thompson 0:27:58
9 Wilson 0:28:00
8 Ginley 0:28:17
10 Bainbridge 0:28:32
11 Lewis 0:28:39

103 Price 0:28:56
108 Lepley 0:29:05
15 Gamble 0:29:10

SS 6 Ceri 2

Gravel

Length 6.28 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Newby 0:34:09
1 Payne 0:34:15
7 Thompson 0:34:28
9 Wilson 0:34:32
8 Ginley 0:35:00
10 Bainbridge 0:35:15

103 Price 0:35:55
108 Lepley 0:36:00
15 Gamble 0:36:05
12 Morgan 0:36:11

SS 7 Hopton 2

Gravel

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Newby 0:38:25
1 Payne 0:38:31
7 Thompson 0:38:45
9 Wilson 0:38:49
8 Ginley 0:39:27
10 Bainbridge 0:39:39

103 Price 0:40:27
108 Lepley 0:40:34
15 Gamble 0:40:41
12 Morgan 0:40:47

SS 8 Haye Park 2

Gravel

Length 6.35 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Newby 0:45:05
1 Payne 0:45:08
9 Wilson 0:45:26
7 Thompson 0:45:32
8 Ginley 0:46:28
10 Bainbridge 0:46:53

103 Price 0:47:24
108 Lepley 0:47:35
15 Gamble 0:47:52
12 Morgan 0:48:14
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 Arron Newby 3 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Elliot Payne 3 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
5 Perry Gardener 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Rob Wilson 1 1 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Russ Thompson 1 - 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
8 Alistair Ginley - - 2 - 2 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
10 Ian Bainbridge - - - - 2 1 3 - - - 1 - - - -

103 Joe Price - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - 3 - - - -
11 Eddie Lewis - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - -

108 George Lepley - - - - - 1 - 2 2 - - - 1 1 -
12 Bob Morgan - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - -
15 Trevor Gamble - - - - - - - 1 3 1 - 1 - - 1
110 Ben Friend - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
102 Roger Chilman - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - 1 - -
104 Nick Elliott - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 -
20 Nik Elsmore - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -

109 Richard Jordan - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2
111 Gareth James - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
107 Tom Walster - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
17 Simon Rogers - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1
116 Robert Proudlock - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
115 Mike Brown Brown Jr - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
118 Iwan Roberts Jnr - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
14 Daníel Sigurdarson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

4= 4:56 5 6:23 5 4:13 4= 6:38 1=  5:20 1 6:19 1= 4:16 1= 6:37 1
5= 4:56 4 6:28 9 4:21 7= 6:38 4=  5:20 4 6:25 4= 4:16 9= 6:37 2
1= 4:59 1 6:29 4= 4:22 8= 6:41 7=  5:20 7 6:30 7= 4:17 4 6:40 3
9= 4:59 7 6:37 7= 4:22 9= 6:41 8=  5:20 9 6:32 9= 4:17 7 6:47 4
8 5:00 9 6:39 8= 4:22 1 6:43 9=  5:20 8= 6:43 10 4:24 103 6:57 5
7 5:01 11 6:48 1 4:25 10 6:46 10=  5:20 10= 6:43 8 4:27 8= 7:01 6

10= 5:10 10 6:50 10 4:26 11= 6:52 11=  5:20 12 6:52 103 4:32 108= 7:01 7
11= 5:10 8 6:54 11 4:29 103= 6:52 12=  5:20 15= 6:55 108 4:34 110 7:09 8
15 5:12 108 6:55 103 4:30 108 6:55 14=  5:20 108= 6:55 12= 4:36 15 7:11 9

104 5:15 12 6:56 109 4:34 15= 6:59 15=  5:20 20 6:58 15= 4:36 102 7:12 10
103 5:16 103 6:58 102 4:35 102= 6:59 16=  5:20 103 6:59 102= 4:36 10= 7:14 11
12= 5:17 15= 7:00 12 4:36 20 7:01 17=  5:20 111 7:02 111 4:37 104= 7:14 12
109= 5:17 107= 7:00 107= 4:37 17 7:04 18=  5:20 102 7:04 116 4:39 115 7:17 13
108= 5:18 20 7:02 108= 4:37 107 7:05 19=  5:20 104 7:05 104 4:40 17 7:18 14
118= 5:18 109 7:03 15= 4:39 109 7:07 20=  5:20 118 7:08 14= 4:41 116 7:19 15
107= 5:21 102= 7:06 116= 4:39 104 7:08 24=  5:20 14 7:09 17= 4:41 118 7:20 16
111= 5:21 104= 7:06 20= 4:40 24= 7:09 25=  5:20 17 7:10 110= 4:41 14= 7:22 17
112= 5:21 14= 7:12 112= 4:40 110= 7:09 26=  5:20 16= 7:11 118 4:42 114= 7:22 18
20 5:22 25= 7:12 104= 4:42 12 7:10 27=  5:20 106= 7:11 16= 4:47 120= 7:22 19

102= 5:23 112= 7:16 111= 4:42 14 7:13 28=  5:20 24 7:12 106= 4:47 119 7:23 20
146= 5:23 116= 7:16 14 4:44 28 7:16 30=  5:20 116 7:13 24 4:48 111 7:24 21
110 5:25 16= 7:18 17 4:45 16 7:17 31=  5:20 25= 7:15 115= 4:49 16 7:26 22

116= 5:26 17= 7:18 110 4:46 27= 7:18 32=  5:20 115= 7:15 117= 4:49 12 7:27 23
117= 5:26 124 7:19 18= 4:47 111= 7:18 34=  5:20 119= 7:16 120= 4:49 106 7:31 24
14 5:27 111= 7:20 25= 4:47 116= 7:18 102=  5:20 132= 7:16 125 4:50 24 7:32 25
18 5:28 113= 7:20 117= 4:47 117= 7:18 103=  5:20 110= 7:18 114= 4:51 132 7:33 26

106 5:29 26 7:21 118= 4:47 113 7:19 104=  5:20 117= 7:18 119= 4:51 129 7:35 27
16= 5:30 120 7:22 106= 4:48 18= 7:20 106=  5:20 27 7:19 129 4:52 125 7:37 28
17= 5:30 110 7:23 124= 4:48 115= 7:20 107=  5:20 19 7:20 19= 4:53 27= 7:38 29
24= 5:31 117= 7:25 113= 4:49 106 7:21 108=  5:20 26 7:21 27= 4:53 121= 7:38 30
119= 5:31 129= 7:25 129= 4:49 118 7:22 110=  5:20 120 7:22 135= 4:53 130= 7:40 31
124 5:32 115 7:26 28= 4:52 119 7:23 118= 5:20 114 7:23 121 4:55 160= 7:40 32
19= 5:33 118 7:27 120= 4:52 19 7:26 119=  5:20 28 7:26 130 4:56 28 7:45 33
113= 5:33 18 7:29 27 4:53 25 7:27 116 5:24 30 7:27 28 4:58 123= 7:48 34
115= 5:33 106 7:30 22= 4:54 120= 7:30 111 5:26 125 7:29 123= 5:01 158= 7:48 35
25= 5:34 132 7:31 135= 4:54 129= 7:30 115 5:27 121 7:31 151= 5:01 175= 7:48 36
128= 5:34 27 7:33 115= 4:55 114 7:31 117 5:28 18 7:32 160 5:02 136 7:49 37
129= 5:34 125 7:36 132= 4:55 127 7:32 125 5:29 138 7:34 136 5:03 138= 7:50 38

27 5:35 29 7:37 127 4:57 26 7:33 113= 5:30 131 7:35 156 5:04 153= 7:50 39
22 5:36 19= 7:38 119= 4:58 135 7:34 120= 5:30 123= 7:37 150 5:05 131 7:53 40

120 5:38 28= 7:38 138= 4:58 125 7:35 129= 5:30 135= 7:37 18= 5:07 25 7:54 41
135 5:40 119= 7:38 24= 4:59 22 7:36 121= 5:34 129= 7:38 140= 5:07 171 7:55 42
28 5:43 114 7:39 114= 4:59 132 7:37 132= 5:34 175= 7:38 173= 5:07 156 7:59 43

114= 5:44 131 7:40 121= 4:59 148 7:38 114 5:37 153 7:39 137 5:08 133= 8:00 44
125= 5:44 24= 7:41 125 5:00 121 7:39 130= 5:42 136 7:41 30= 5:09 134= 8:00 45
130= 5:45 138= 7:41 19= 5:01 138 7:40 138= 5:42 130 7:42 171= 5:09 140= 8:01 46
138= 5:45 22 7:44 130= 5:01 137 7:44 160= 5:42 151= 7:44 26= 5:11 150= 8:01 47
121= 5:46 127= 7:45 158= 5:01 130= 7:45 123= 5:44 158= 7:44 145= 5:11 164= 8:01 48
127= 5:46 133= 7:45 26= 5:02 160= 7:45 158= 5:44 140 7:45 175= 5:11 19= 8:02 49
132= 5:47 123= 7:46 123= 5:02 30= 7:46 156 5:45 134 7:46 138 5:12 151= 8:02 50
136= 5:47 130= 7:46 16 5:04 140= 7:46 133 5:46 148 7:47 31= 5:13 163= 8:02 51
142= 5:47 153 7:47 131= 5:05 153= 7:46 137= 5:47 137= 7:48 134= 5:13 166= 8:02 52
140 5:48 30= 7:49 160= 5:05 134 7:48 148= 5:47 160= 7:48 164= 5:13 145= 8:03 53

131= 5:49 158= 7:49 153 5:06 31= 7:49 131= 5:48 171 7:49 139= 5:15 148= 8:03 54
133= 5:49 135= 7:50 155 5:07 158= 7:49 140= 5:48 149 7:50 169= 5:15 180= 8:03 55

26 5:50 145= 7:50 150 5:09 145= 7:51 136= 5:49 31= 7:52 180= 5:15 18= 8:06 56
123= 5:51 121 7:51 136= 5:10 151= 7:51 153= 5:49 139= 7:52 165= 5:16 165= 8:06 57
148= 5:51 140= 7:54 156= 5:10 136= 7:55 150 5:50 145= 7:52 179= 5:16 139 8:09 58

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

158 5:52 142= 7:54 145= 5:11 149= 7:55 171 5:52 155 7:54 146 5:17 149= 8:10 59
134 5:54 151 7:56 148= 5:11 171 7:56 151 5:53 146 7:56 158= 5:18 181= 8:10 60
153 5:55 137 7:57 151= 5:11 133= 7:57 134= 5:54 150= 7:57 163= 5:18 31= 8:11 61
33= 5:57 31 7:59 134= 5:12 139= 7:57 149= 5:54 173= 7:57 132= 5:20 137= 8:11 62
139= 5:57 136 8:01 137= 5:12 155= 7:58 155= 5:54 168= 7:58 149= 5:20 173 8:12 63
144= 5:59 155= 8:03 149= 5:12 169= 7:58 145 5:56 176= 7:58 144 5:22 179 8:13 64
155= 5:59 160= 8:03 166= 5:13 164 7:59 139= 5:57 144= 7:59 152 5:23 30 8:15 65
156= 5:59 156 8:04 173= 5:13 150 8:00 175= 5:57 156= 7:59 170 5:25 146= 8:16 66
145= 6:00 143= 8:05 139= 5:15 147= 8:01 180= 5:57 179= 8:02 203 5:26 155= 8:16 67
150= 6:00 147= 8:05 164= 5:15 156= 8:01 146= 6:01 180= 8:02 153= 5:31 26= 8:19 68
166= 6:00 171= 8:05 154= 5:16 166= 8:03 165= 6:01 152= 8:05 168= 5:31 168= 8:19 69
137= 6:01 134= 8:06 171= 5:16 173= 8:03 144 6:02 164= 8:05 181= 5:31 170 8:20 70
154= 6:01 173= 8:06 140 5:17 144= 8:05 147= 6:03 147= 8:06 178 5:32 178 8:22 71
147= 6:02 152= 8:08 147= 5:18 181= 8:05 166= 6:03 166= 8:06 198 5:37 144 8:24 72
151= 6:02 164= 8:08 169= 5:18 146 8:07 173= 6:03 169= 8:06 195 5:39 152 8:31 73
160= 6:02 149 8:09 29= 5:19 180 8:08 179= 6:03 165= 8:09 34= 5:40 203 8:36 74
143= 6:03 148 8:10 31= 5:19 123 8:09 164 6:04 181= 8:09 155= 5:40 198 8:37 75
149= 6:03 144= 8:11 176 5:20 175 8:10 169= 6:08 178= 8:15 189= 5:40 188 8:40 76

29 6:05 187= 8:11 152 5:22 176 8:11 181= 6:08 189= 8:15 188 5:42 193 8:41 77
164= 6:06 139= 8:13 146 5:23 179 8:12 152= 6:09 163 8:16 131 5:43 195 8:42 78
171= 6:06 150= 8:13 161= 5:24 168 8:16 163= 6:09 11 8:17 202 5:48 189 8:46 79
168 6:07 154= 8:13 175= 5:24 165 8:17 170= 6:11 170 8:19 32 5:51 202 8:51 80
165 6:08 161= 8:13 165 5:25 34= 8:18 176= 6:11 177 8:25 191 5:53 32 8:57 81
187 6:09 176 8:14 179 5:26 152= 8:18 168 6:13 133 8:29 193 5:54 177 8:58 82
31= 6:11 165 8:15 30= 5:27 163= 8:18 184 6:14 32 8:33 194 5:57 191 9:01 83
152= 6:11 34 8:17 133= 5:27 189 8:22 178 6:21 191 8:44 148 5:59 194 9:08 84
159= 6:12 168 8:18 144= 5:28 187 8:23 177= 6:23 34 8:46 133 6:02 34 9:11 85
180= 6:12 163= 8:20 163= 5:28 162= 8:25 203= 6:23 188 8:49 177 6:04 117 9:19 86
170= 6:13 169= 8:20 168= 5:28 170= 8:25 182= 6:31 195 8:55 201 6:13 201 9:23 87
179= 6:13 33= 8:21 34= 5:30 33 8:26 188= 6:31 193= 8:56 176 6:33 88
173 6:14 166= 8:21 170= 5:30 188 8:33 195 6:33 194= 8:56 205 6:40 89
177 6:17 179= 8:21 32= 5:31 177 8:34 198 6:36 198= 8:56 206 6:42 90
30= 6:18 180= 8:21 180= 5:31 131 8:38 189 6:38 202 8:57 20= 9:00 91
176= 6:18 177 8:22 33 5:33 32= 8:39 194 6:40 201 9:45 25= 9:00 92
163 6:19 162 8:26 177= 5:34 184= 8:39 191 6:44 205 9:47 147= 9:00 93
162 6:20 170 8:27 181= 5:34 195= 8:42 193 6:45 206 10:32 166= 9:00 94
175 6:22 128= 8:29 162= 5:36 198= 8:42 202 6:48 203 13:00 95

161= 6:28 178= 8:29 187= 5:36 178 8:43 205 7:07 96
184= 6:28 175 8:30 198= 5:36 182= 8:46 206 7:10 97
32= 6:29 146 8:32 178 5:38 193= 8:46 201 7:14 98
182= 6:29 32 8:36 189 5:39 191 8:49 199 7:18 99
34= 6:30 191 8:37 188 5:40 203 8:50 135 10:00 100
195= 6:30 188= 8:40 203 5:43 124 8:57 101
203 6:31 189= 8:40 195 5:44 202 9:00 102
181 6:32 184= 8:46 191 6:01 194 9:04 103

178= 6:35 194= 8:46 182 6:05 199= 9:27 104
188= 6:35 182 8:50 202 6:07 204= 9:27 105
189= 6:35 195 8:52 193 6:12 206 9:29 106
194= 6:35 159= 9:00 201= 6:19 201 9:34 107
191= 6:37 205= 9:00 204= 6:19 205 9:39 108
198= 6:37 203 9:04 199 6:21 109
202= 7:01 198 9:17 205 6:23 110
204= 7:01 202 9:18 206 6:35 111
193 7:02 204 9:25 194 6:46 112
205 7:04 206 9:44 184 8:03 113
199 7:14 193 9:47 143 9:00 114
206 7:18 199 9:51 115
201 7:23 181 10:00 116
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

169 10:00 201 10:08 117
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

4= 0:04:56 5 0:11:19 5 0:15:32 4 0:22:24 4 0:27:44 4 0:34:09 4 0:38:25 4 0:45:051
5= 0:04:56 4 0:11:24 4 0:15:46 1 0:22:36 1 0:27:56 1 0:34:15 1 0:38:31 1 0:45:082
1= 0:04:59 1 0:11:28 1 0:15:53 7 0:22:38 7 0:27:58 7 0:34:28 7 0:38:45 9 0:45:263
9= 0:04:59 9 0:11:38 9 0:15:59 9 0:22:40 9 0:28:00 9 0:34:32 9 0:38:49 7 0:45:324
8 0:05:00 7 0:11:38 7 0:16:00 8 0:22:57 8 0:28:17 8 0:35:00 8 0:39:27 8 0:46:285
7 0:05:01 8 0:11:54 8 0:16:16 10 0:23:12 10 0:28:32 10 0:35:15 10 0:39:39 10 0:46:536

10= 0:05:10 11 0:11:58 10 0:16:26 11 0:23:19 11 0:28:39 103 0:35:55 103 0:40:27 103 0:47:247
11= 0:05:10 10 0:12:00 11 0:16:27 103 0:23:36 103 0:28:56 108 0:36:00 108 0:40:34 108 0:47:358
15 0:05:12 15 0:12:12 103 0:16:44 108 0:23:45 108 0:29:05 15 0:36:05 15 0:40:41 15 0:47:529
104 0:05:15 12 0:12:13 12 0:16:49 15 0:23:50 15 0:29:10 12 0:36:11 12 0:40:47 12 0:48:1410
103 0:05:16 108 0:12:13 108 0:16:50 12 0:23:59 12 0:29:19 20 0:36:23 102 0:41:03 102 0:48:1511
12= 0:05:17 103 0:12:14 15 0:16:51 109 0:24:01 107 0:29:23 102 0:36:27 104 0:41:16 104 0:48:3012

109= 0:05:17 109 0:12:20 109 0:16:54 107 0:24:03 102 0:29:23 104 0:36:36 111 0:41:46 17 0:49:0613
108= 0:05:18 104 0:12:21 107 0:16:58 102 0:24:03 20 0:29:25 11 0:36:56 14 0:41:46 14 0:49:0814
118= 0:05:18 107 0:12:21 104 0:17:03 20 0:24:05 104 0:29:31 14 0:37:05 17 0:41:48 111 0:49:1015
107= 0:05:21 20 0:12:24 20 0:17:04 104 0:24:11 14 0:29:56 17 0:37:07 116 0:41:55 110 0:49:1116
111= 0:05:21 102 0:12:29 102 0:17:04 14 0:24:36 17 0:29:57 111 0:37:09 110 0:42:02 116 0:49:1417
112= 0:05:21 112 0:12:37 112 0:17:17 17 0:24:37 110 0:30:03 116 0:37:16 118 0:42:04 118 0:49:2418
20 0:05:22 14 0:12:39 116 0:17:21 116 0:24:39 116 0:30:03 110 0:37:21 106 0:42:26 16 0:49:5319

102= 0:05:23 111 0:12:41 111 0:17:23 111 0:24:41 111 0:30:07 118 0:37:22 16 0:42:27 106 0:49:5720
146= 0:05:23 116 0:12:42 14 0:17:23 110 0:24:43 118 0:30:14 25 0:37:35 117 0:42:31 115 0:50:0221
110 0:05:25 118 0:12:45 118 0:17:32 118 0:24:54 25 0:30:20 106 0:37:39 24 0:42:40 24 0:50:1222

116= 0:05:26 25 0:12:46 17 0:17:33 117 0:24:56 117 0:30:24 16 0:37:40 115 0:42:45 119 0:50:2023
117= 0:05:26 110 0:12:48 25 0:17:33 25 0:25:00 18 0:30:24 117 0:37:42 27 0:42:51 120 0:50:2524
14 0:05:27 16= 0:12:48 110 0:17:34 113 0:25:01 106 0:30:28 24 0:37:52 119 0:42:57 27 0:50:2925
18 0:05:28 17= 0:12:48 117 0:17:38 18 0:25:04 16 0:30:29 18 0:37:56 18 0:43:03 129 0:50:5326
106 0:05:29 117 0:12:51 124 0:17:39 106 0:25:08 113 0:30:31 115 0:37:56 120 0:43:03 28 0:50:5827
16= 0:05:30 124 0:12:51 113 0:17:42 16 0:25:09 27 0:30:39 27 0:37:58 19 0:43:11 114 0:51:0628
17= 0:05:30 113 0:12:53 18 0:17:44 115 0:25:14 24 0:30:40 119 0:38:06 28 0:43:13 18 0:51:0929
24= 0:05:31 18 0:12:57 106 0:17:47 129 0:25:18 115 0:30:41 120 0:38:14 129 0:43:18 19 0:51:1330
119= 0:05:31 106 0:12:59 129 0:17:48 27 0:25:19 129 0:30:48 28 0:38:15 26 0:43:38 125 0:51:2031
124 0:05:32 115 0:12:59 16 0:17:52 24 0:25:20 28 0:30:49 19 0:38:18 125 0:43:43 132 0:51:3332
19= 0:05:33 129 0:12:59 120 0:17:52 120 0:25:22 119 0:30:50 129 0:38:26 114 0:43:44 117 0:51:5033
113= 0:05:33 120 0:13:00 115 0:17:54 28 0:25:29 120 0:30:52 26 0:38:27 132 0:44:00 121 0:51:5334
115= 0:05:33 27 0:13:08 27 0:18:01 119 0:25:30 19 0:30:58 132 0:38:40 121 0:44:15 26 0:51:5735
25= 0:05:34 119 0:13:09 119 0:18:07 19 0:25:38 26 0:31:06 125 0:38:53 138 0:44:32 130 0:52:1736

128= 0:05:34 19 0:13:11 24 0:18:11 26 0:25:46 125 0:31:24 114 0:38:53 130 0:44:37 138 0:52:2237
129= 0:05:34 26 0:13:11 19 0:18:12 22 0:25:50 132 0:31:24 138 0:39:20 123 0:45:10 123 0:52:5838

27 0:05:35 24 0:13:12 28 0:18:13 132 0:25:50 114 0:31:30 121 0:39:20 30 0:45:16 158 0:53:0539
22 0:05:36 132 0:13:18 132 0:18:13 114 0:25:53 138 0:31:46 130 0:39:41 158 0:45:17 160 0:53:0740
120 0:05:38 22 0:13:20 26 0:18:13 125 0:25:55 121 0:31:49 158 0:39:59 20 0:45:23 136 0:53:1541
135 0:05:40 125 0:13:20 22 0:18:14 135 0:25:58 130 0:31:59 153 0:40:02 140 0:45:25 153 0:53:2342
28 0:05:43 28 0:13:21 125 0:18:20 127 0:26:00 158 0:32:15 30 0:40:07 136 0:45:26 140 0:53:2643

114= 0:05:44 114 0:13:23 114 0:18:22 138 0:26:04 153 0:32:23 123 0:40:09 160 0:45:27 30 0:53:3144
125= 0:05:44 138 0:13:26 135 0:18:24 121 0:26:15 123 0:32:32 140 0:40:18 153 0:45:33 151 0:53:4045
130= 0:05:45 131 0:13:29 138 0:18:24 130 0:26:17 140 0:32:33 136 0:40:23 137 0:45:37 137 0:53:4846
138= 0:05:45 135 0:13:30 127 0:18:28 158 0:26:31 148 0:32:37 148 0:40:24 151 0:45:38 134 0:53:5347
121= 0:05:46 130 0:13:31 130 0:18:32 153 0:26:34 160 0:32:37 160 0:40:25 31 0:45:43 145 0:53:5448
127= 0:05:46 127 0:13:31 131 0:18:34 124 0:26:36 31 0:32:38 137 0:40:29 145 0:45:51 31 0:53:5449
132= 0:05:47 133 0:13:34 121 0:18:36 140 0:26:45 30 0:32:40 31 0:40:30 134 0:45:53 156 0:54:0150
136= 0:05:47 121 0:13:37 123 0:18:39 123 0:26:48 137 0:32:41 131 0:40:35 156 0:46:02 171 0:54:0851
142= 0:05:47 123 0:13:37 158 0:18:42 148 0:26:50 136 0:32:42 151 0:40:37 171 0:46:13 131 0:54:1152
140 0:05:48 142 0:13:41 153 0:18:48 145 0:26:52 133 0:32:44 134 0:40:40 150 0:46:14 150 0:54:1553

131= 0:05:49 158 0:13:41 136 0:18:58 136 0:26:53 145 0:32:48 145 0:40:40 131 0:46:18 148 0:54:2654
133= 0:05:49 140 0:13:42 140 0:18:59 137 0:26:54 151 0:32:53 155 0:40:55 148 0:46:23 25 0:54:2955

26 0:05:50 153 0:13:42 133 0:19:01 160 0:26:55 134 0:32:54 156 0:40:58 149 0:46:23 149 0:54:3356
123= 0:05:51 29 0:13:42 145 0:19:01 133 0:26:58 156 0:32:59 149 0:41:03 139 0:46:26 139 0:54:3557
148= 0:05:51 136 0:13:48 29 0:19:01 134 0:27:00 131 0:33:00 171 0:41:04 25 0:46:35 155 0:54:5158
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

158 0:05:52 145 0:13:50 155 0:19:09 151 0:27:00 155 0:33:01 150 0:41:09 155 0:46:35 164 0:54:5159
134 0:05:54 146 0:13:55 151 0:19:09 155 0:27:07 150 0:33:12 139 0:41:11 146 0:46:39 146 0:54:5560
153 0:05:55 137 0:13:58 137 0:19:10 131 0:27:12 149 0:33:13 133 0:41:13 173 0:46:43 173 0:54:5561
33= 0:05:57 151 0:13:58 160 0:19:10 156 0:27:14 171 0:33:15 146 0:41:22 164 0:46:50 175 0:55:0062

139= 0:05:57 134 0:14:00 148 0:19:12 31 0:27:18 139 0:33:19 147 0:41:35 144 0:47:06 133 0:55:1563
144= 0:05:59 148 0:14:01 134 0:19:12 149 0:27:19 146 0:33:26 173 0:41:36 175 0:47:12 180 0:55:2964
155= 0:05:59 155 0:14:02 156 0:19:13 30 0:27:20 147 0:33:29 164 0:41:37 133 0:47:15 144 0:55:3065
156= 0:05:59 128 0:14:03 146 0:19:18 139 0:27:22 164 0:33:32 144 0:41:44 180 0:47:26 165 0:55:3766
145= 0:06:00 156 0:14:03 150 0:19:22 150 0:27:22 173 0:33:39 166 0:41:46 165 0:47:31 179 0:55:4667
150= 0:06:00 160 0:14:05 149 0:19:24 171 0:27:23 166 0:33:40 175 0:42:01 179 0:47:33 152 0:56:0768
166= 0:06:00 147 0:14:07 139 0:19:25 146 0:27:25 144 0:33:45 180 0:42:11 152 0:47:36 168 0:56:1069
137= 0:06:01 30 0:14:07 147 0:19:25 147 0:27:26 34 0:33:55 176 0:42:12 168 0:47:51 163 0:56:1070
154= 0:06:01 143 0:14:08 171 0:19:27 164 0:27:28 165 0:34:06 152 0:42:13 163 0:48:08 170 0:56:5071
147= 0:06:02 139 0:14:10 164 0:19:29 173 0:27:36 152 0:34:08 165 0:42:15 34 0:48:21 34 0:57:3272
151= 0:06:02 144 0:14:10 31 0:19:29 166 0:27:37 180 0:34:09 179 0:42:17 135 0:48:28 178 0:57:5573
160= 0:06:02 31 0:14:10 154 0:19:30 144 0:27:43 176 0:34:14 168 0:42:20 170 0:48:30 32 0:57:5674
143= 0:06:03 171 0:14:11 173 0:19:33 152 0:27:59 179 0:34:15 34 0:42:41 176 0:48:45 181 0:58:0975
149= 0:06:03 149 0:14:12 166 0:19:34 176 0:28:03 168 0:34:22 163 0:42:50 32 0:48:59 189 0:58:3576

29 0:06:05 150 0:14:13 30 0:19:34 165 0:28:05 175 0:34:23 170 0:43:05 178 0:49:33 177 0:58:3777
164= 0:06:06 154 0:14:14 144 0:19:38 168 0:28:09 163 0:34:34 32 0:43:08 177 0:49:39 166 0:58:4878
171= 0:06:06 164 0:14:14 152 0:19:41 180 0:28:12 32 0:34:35 135 0:43:35 189 0:49:49 188 0:59:1079
168 0:06:07 33 0:14:18 165 0:19:48 179 0:28:12 170 0:34:46 177 0:43:35 181 0:49:59 195 0:59:3780
165 0:06:08 152 0:14:19 33 0:19:51 33 0:28:17 177 0:35:10 178 0:44:01 188 0:50:30 198 0:59:5881
187 0:06:09 187 0:14:20 176 0:19:52 187 0:28:19 178 0:35:46 189 0:44:09 147 0:50:35 191 1:00:2682
31= 0:06:11 173 0:14:20 168 0:19:53 163 0:28:25 189 0:35:54 181 0:44:28 166 0:50:46 202 1:01:5083

152= 0:06:11 166 0:14:21 187 0:19:56 175 0:28:26 135 0:35:58 188 0:44:48 195 0:50:55 193 1:02:0384
159= 0:06:12 165 0:14:23 179 0:20:00 170 0:28:35 188 0:35:59 195 0:45:16 169 0:51:05 194 1:03:5285
180= 0:06:12 168 0:14:25 180 0:20:04 34 0:28:35 181 0:36:19 191 0:45:32 198 0:51:21 201 1:05:5986
170= 0:06:13 176 0:14:32 161 0:20:05 177 0:28:47 195 0:36:21 198 0:45:44 191 0:51:2587
179= 0:06:13 180 0:14:33 163 0:20:07 162 0:28:47 203 0:36:31 169 0:45:50 202 0:52:5988
173 0:06:14 179 0:14:34 170 0:20:10 32 0:29:15 182 0:36:41 202 0:47:11 193 0:53:2289
177 0:06:17 177 0:14:39 177 0:20:13 189 0:29:16 191 0:36:48 193 0:47:28 194 0:54:4490
30= 0:06:18 163 0:14:39 175 0:20:16 178 0:29:25 198 0:36:48 194 0:48:47 203 0:54:5791

176= 0:06:18 170 0:14:40 34 0:20:17 188 0:29:28 169 0:37:44 205 0:49:00 205 0:55:4092
163 0:06:19 161 0:14:41 162 0:20:22 195 0:29:48 194 0:37:51 203 0:49:31 201 0:56:3693
162 0:06:20 162 0:14:46 32 0:20:36 191 0:30:04 184 0:38:10 201 0:50:23 206 0:57:3094
175 0:06:22 34 0:14:47 178 0:20:42 203 0:30:08 202 0:38:14 206 0:50:4895

161= 0:06:28 175 0:14:52 189 0:20:54 182 0:30:10 193 0:38:3296
184= 0:06:28 178 0:15:04 188 0:20:55 181 0:30:11 205 0:39:1397
32= 0:06:29 32 0:15:05 195 0:21:06 198 0:30:12 199 0:40:1198

182= 0:06:29 159 0:15:12 191 0:21:15 194 0:31:11 206 0:40:1699
34= 0:06:30 184 0:15:14 203 0:21:18 202 0:31:26 201 0:40:38100

195= 0:06:30 191 0:15:14 182 0:21:24 169 0:31:36101
203 0:06:31 188= 0:15:15 198 0:21:30 193 0:31:47102
181 0:06:32 189= 0:15:15 181 0:22:06 184 0:31:56103

178= 0:06:35 182 0:15:19 194 0:22:07 205 0:32:06104
188= 0:06:35 194 0:15:21 202 0:22:26 204 0:32:12105
189= 0:06:35 195 0:15:22 205 0:22:27 199 0:32:53106
194= 0:06:35 203 0:15:35 204 0:22:45 206 0:33:06107
191= 0:06:37 198 0:15:54 193 0:23:01 201 0:33:24108
198= 0:06:37 205 0:16:04 143 0:23:08109
202= 0:07:01 202 0:16:19 184 0:23:17110
204= 0:07:01 204 0:16:26 199 0:23:26111
193 0:07:02 181 0:16:32 206 0:23:37112
205 0:07:04 193 0:16:49 169 0:23:38113
199 0:07:14 206 0:17:02 201 0:23:50114
206 0:07:18 199 0:17:05115
201 0:07:23 201 0:17:31116
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Cwmysgawen 1 2 Ceri 1 3 Hopton 1 4 Haye Park 1 5 Cwmysgawen 2 6 Ceri 2 7 Hopton 2 8 Haye Park 2

169 0:10:00 169 0:18:20117
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